CPT/HCPCS Code: 93458

January - December 2021

Left Heart Artery/Ventricle Angiography

Note: Utilization and charge data are per surgical episode.

They may include procedures other than the principal procedure.

STATEWIDE DATA

Number

of Cases
All Facilities 8,163
Hospitals 8,163

3 DIGIT ZIP CODE AREA

530** 1,266
531** 442
532** 1,558
534> 175
535** 433
537 680
542> 65
543** 787
544> 891
546 210
547 507
549** 1,149

Average
Charge

$22,722
$22,722

$26,172
$20,360
$33,601
$20,167
$26,172
$22,121
$26,521
$14,287
$16,958
$16,180
$15,746
$18,827

Standard
Deviation

$12,494
$12,494

$13,761
$10,542
$15,166
$10,204
$9,238
$8,138
$11,216
$4,244
$4,708
$4,213
$4,416
$10,469

PERCENTILE CHARGES

25th
$14,965
$14,965

$15,057
$15,143
$27,854
$14,797
$21,366
$18,502
$19,362
$12,007
$14,052
$13,213
$13,087
$12,381

50th
$18,793
$18,793

$23,990
$18,369
$30,310
$15,466
$23,916
$19,159
$20,057
$12,781
$16,484
$15,836
$15,000
$15,638

60th
$21,316
$21,316

$26,561
$19,058
$30,831
$16,966
$25,353
$20,489
$21,546
$13,504
$17,004
$16,529
$15,272
$16,194

70th
$25,046
$25,046

$27,937
$19,893
$32,384
$19,348
$26,900
$22,465
$25,863
$14,419
$17,495
$17,437
$15,709
$18,428

75th
$27,614
$27,614

$28,827
$20,389
$34,976
$20,044
$27,952
$23,023
$32,487
$14,816
$17,942
$18,106
$16,258
$19,747

80th
$29,881
$29,881

$31,285
$21,104
$38,575
$21,229
$29,835
$23,610
$39,649
$15,409
$18,802
$19,500
$17,810
$24,222

85th
$30,889
$30,889

$36,081
$23,278
$40,315
$26,475
$31,865
$25,267
$41,510
$16,159
$19,926
$21,349
$18,268
$25,472

90th
$35,238
$35,238

$42,927
$29,600
$53,736
$35,725
$34,016
$26,880
$43,958
$17,622
$21,255
$22,414
$19,198
$31,249

95th
$44,722
$44,722

$56,048
$46,997
$66,075
$42,556
$39,883
$32,492
$46,565
$22,001
$23,063
$24,564
$21,945
$39,707




CPT/HCPCS Code: 93458

January - December 2021

Note: Utilization and charge data are per surgical episode.
They may include procedures other than the principal procedure.

BY FACILITY WITHIN 3 DIGIT ZIP CODE
(Excludes Facilities with fewer than 3 cases)

ZIP:

017
315
072
110

098
124
314
139

ZIP:

018
311

189
305
141

ZIP:

316

086

085
087
079

ZIP:

302

ZIP:

011
048

091

ZIP:

063
061
064

ZIP:

178

ZIP:

197
039
041
042

530**

Ascension SE Wisconsin - EImbrook Campus
Aurora Medical Center in Grafton

Froedtert Menomonee Falls Hospital
Ascension Columbia St. Mary's Hospital
Ozaukee

ProHealth Oconomowoc Memorial Hospital
Aurora Sheboygan Memorial Medical Center
Aurora Medical Center in Summit

Watertown Regional Medical Center

531*

Aurora Medical Center Burlington
Ascension SE Wisconsin Hospital - Franklin
Campus

Aurora Medical Center in Kenosha
Froedtert South

ProHealth Waukesha Memorial Hospital

532*

Ascension Columbia St. Mary's Hospital
Milwaukee

Ascension SE Wisconsin Hospital - St. Joseph
Campus

Ascension St. Francis Hospital

Aurora St Luke's Medical Center

Froedtert Hospital

534*
Ascension All Saints Hospital

535**

Beloit Health System

Mercy Health Hospital and Trauma Center -
Janesville

SSM Health Monroe Hospital

537**

SSM Health St Mary's Hospital
UnityPoint Health - Meriter

UW Hospital and Clinics Authority

542**
Holy Family Memorial Inc

543**

Aurora BayCare Medical Center in Green Bay
Bellin Hospital

St Mary's Hospital Medical Center

St Vincent Hospital

Brookfield

Grafton
Menomonee Falls
Mequon

Oconomowoc
Sheboygan
Summit
Watertown

Burlington
Franklin

Kenosha
Kenosha
Waukesha

Milwaukee

Milwaukee

Milwaukee
Milwaukee
Milwaukee

Racine
Beloit
Janesville
Monroe
Madison

Madison
Madison

Manitowoc

Green Bay
Green Bay
Green Bay
Green Bay

Left Heart Artery/Ventricle Angiography

Type of Number  Average Median Standard
Facility of Cases Charge Charge Deviation
H 217 $21,469 $15,377 $10,807
H 407 $32,664 $24,970 $14,334
H 219 $15,630 $14,764 $5,952
H 71 $31,807 $27,907 $9,616
H 40 $24,976 $19,794 $12,106
H 109 $31,434 $27,669 $12,376
H 137 $21,155 $14,832 $13,412
H 66 $32,961 $28,797 $13,515
H 5 $13,988 $13,680 $698
H 44 $19,089 $15,711 $6,896
H 89 $17,120 $15,600 $3,226
H 83 $13,259 $11,867 $5,522
H 221 $24,728 $19,584 $12,421
H 206 $38,067  $30,482  $16,964
H 49  $22,440  $15438  $11,290
H 73 $20,461 $15,651 $8,780
H 976 $37,406 $30,838 $14,648
H 253 $21,315 $19,604 $3,320
H 175 $20,167 $15,466 $10,204
H 245 $27,361 $23,157 $11,020
H 123 $26,566 $25,943 $4,835
H 65 $20,946 $18,116 $5,918
H 524 $20,752 $18,761 $4,334
H 48 $34,822 $24,066 $20,939
H 108 $23,115 $19,976 $7,300
H 65 $26,521 $20,057 $11,216
H 57 $18,539 $15,977 $4,538
H 266 $12,949 $12,298 $1,590
H 131 $15,558 $14,446 $3,219
H 333 $14,129 $12,579 $5,282



CPT/HCPCS Code: 93458

January - December 2021

Note: Utilization and charge data are per surgical episode.
They may include procedures other than the principal procedure.

BY FACILITY WITHIN 3 DIGIT ZIP CODE
(Excludes Facilities with fewer than 3 cases)

ZIP:

069
131
145
308

ZIP:

056
057

ZIP:

322
029
030

ZIP:

004

003

034
092
103
303

544**

Marshfield Medical Center
Aspirus Stevens Point Hospital
Aspirus Wausau Hospital
Marshfield Medical Center-Weston

546**
Gundersen Lutheran Medical Center
Mayo Clinic Health System - La Crosse

547

Marshfield Medical Center - Eau Claire
Mayo Clinic Health System - Eau Claire
Sacred Heart Hospital

549**

Ascension NE Wisconsin - St. Elizabeth
Campus

ThedaCare Regional Medical Center - Appleton,
Inc.

SSM Health St Agnes Hospital

ThedaCare Regional Medical Center - Neenah
Ascension NE Wisconsin - Mercy Campus
Aurora Medical Center in Oshkosh

Marshfield
Stevens Point
Wausau
Weston

La Crosse
La Crosse

Eau Claire
Eau Claire
Eau Claire

Appleton

Appleton

Fond du Lac
Neenah
Oshkosh
Oshkosh

Left Heart Artery/Ventricle Angiography

Type of Number  Average Median Standard
Facility of Cases Charge Charge Deviation
H 160 $14,852 $12,927 $5,586
H 25 $18,034 $15,828 $7,164
H 454 $18,603 $17,426 $3,060
H 252 $15,226 $14,881 $5,117
H 139 $18,191 $16,971 $3,552
H 71 $12,245 $11,127 $2,096
H 203 $14,441 $12,855 $5,405
H 155 $16,471 $15,373 $1,973
H 149 $16,771 $15,211 $4,336
H 299 $18,786 $15,503 $5,564
H 371 $12,700 $10,885 $3,353
H 285 $27,922 $22,415 $15,835
H 34 $12,323 $10,941 $3,307
H 112 $17,602 $15,744 $3,637
H 48 $19,903 $18,880 $2,214



