January - December 2021

Note: Utilization and charge data are per surgical episode. They may include procedures other than the principal procedure.

STATEWIDE DATA

		Average Charge	Standard	PERCENTILE CHARGES								
	of Cases		Charge	Deviation	25th	50th	60th	70th	75th	80th	85th	90th
All Facilities	8,163	\$22,722	\$12,494	\$14,965	\$18,793	\$21,316	\$25,046	\$27,614	\$29,881	\$30,889	\$35,238	\$44,722
Hospitals	8,163	\$22,722	\$12,494	\$14,965	\$18,793	\$21,316	\$25,046	\$27,614	\$29,881	\$30,889	\$35,238	\$44,722
3 DIGIT ZIP CODE AREA												
530**	1,266	\$26,172	\$13,761	\$15,057	\$23,990	\$26,561	\$27,937	\$28,827	\$31,285	\$36,081	\$42,927	\$56,048
531**	442	\$20,360	\$10,542	\$15,143	\$18,369	\$19,058	\$19,893	\$20,389	\$21,104	\$23,278	\$29,600	\$46,997
532**	1,558	\$33,601	\$15,166	\$27,854	\$30,310	\$30,831	\$32,384	\$34,976	\$38,575	\$40,315	\$53,736	\$66,075
534**	175	\$20,167	\$10,204	\$14,797	\$15,466	\$16,966	\$19,348	\$20,044	\$21,229	\$26,475	\$35,725	\$42,556
535**	433	\$26,172	\$9,238	\$21,366	\$23,916	\$25,353	\$26,900	\$27,952	\$29,835	\$31,865	\$34,016	\$39,883
537**	680	\$22,121	\$8,138	\$18,502	\$19,159	\$20,489	\$22,465	\$23,023	\$23,610	\$25,267	\$26,880	\$32,492
542**	65	\$26,521	\$11,216	\$19,362	\$20,057	\$21,546	\$25,863	\$32,487	\$39,649	\$41,510	\$43,958	\$46,565
543**	787	\$14,287	\$4,244	\$12,007	\$12,781	\$13,504	\$14,419	\$14,816	\$15,409	\$16,159	\$17,622	\$22,001
544**	891	\$16,958	\$4,708	\$14,052	\$16,484	\$17,004	\$17,495	\$17,942	\$18,802	\$19,926	\$21,255	\$23,063
546**	210	\$16,180	\$4,213	\$13,213	\$15,836	\$16,529	\$17,437	\$18,106	\$19,500	\$21,349	\$22,414	\$24,564
547**	507	\$15,746	\$4,416	\$13,087	\$15,000	\$15,272	\$15,709	\$16,258	\$17,810	\$18,268	\$19,198	\$21,945
549**	1,149	\$18,827	\$10,469	\$12,381	\$15,638	\$16,194	\$18,428	\$19,747	\$24,222	\$25,472	\$31,249	\$39,707

January - December 2021

Note: Utilization and charge data are per surgical episode. They may include procedures other than the principal procedure.

BY FACILITY WITHIN 3 DIGIT ZIP CODE (Excludes Facilities with fewer than 3 cases)				Number of Cases	Average Charge	Median Charge	Standard Deviation
ZIP:	530**						
017	Ascension SE Wisconsin - Elmbrook Campus	Brookfield	Н	217	\$21,469	\$15,377	\$10,807
315	Aurora Medical Center in Grafton	Grafton	Н	407	\$32,664	\$24,970	\$14,334
072	Froedtert Menomonee Falls Hospital	Menomonee Falls	Н	219	\$15,630	\$14,764	\$5,952
110	Ascension Columbia St. Mary's Hospital Ozaukee	Mequon	Н	71	\$31,807	\$27,907	\$9,616
098	ProHealth Oconomowoc Memorial Hospital	Oconomowoc	Н	40	\$24,976	\$19,794	\$12,106
124	Aurora Sheboygan Memorial Medical Center	Sheboygan	Н	109	\$31,434	\$27,669	\$12,376
314	Aurora Medical Center in Summit	Summit	Н	137	\$21,155	\$14,832	\$13,412
139	Watertown Regional Medical Center	Watertown	Н	66	\$32,961	\$28,797	\$13,515
ZIP:	531**						
018	Aurora Medical Center Burlington	Burlington	Н	5	\$13,988	\$13,680	\$698
311	Ascension SE Wisconsin Hospital - Franklin Campus	Franklin	Н	44	\$19,089	\$15,711	\$6,896
189	Aurora Medical Center in Kenosha	Kenosha	Н	89	\$17,120	\$15,600	\$3,226
305	Froedtert South	Kenosha	Н	83	\$13,259	\$11,867	\$5,522
141	ProHealth Waukesha Memorial Hospital	Waukesha	Н	221	\$24,728	\$19,584	\$12,421
ZIP:	532**						
316	Ascension Columbia St. Mary's Hospital Milwaukee	Milwaukee	Н	206	\$38,067	\$30,482	\$16,964
086	Ascension SE Wisconsin Hospital - St. Joseph Campus	Milwaukee	Н	49	\$22,440	\$15,438	\$11,290
085	Ascension St. Francis Hospital	Milwaukee	Н	73	\$20,461	\$15,651	\$8,780
087	Aurora St Luke's Medical Center	Milwaukee	Н	976	\$37,406	\$30,838	\$14,648
079	Froedtert Hospital	Milwaukee	Н	253	\$21,315	\$19,604	\$3,320
ZIP:	534**						
302	Ascension All Saints Hospital	Racine	Н	175	\$20,167	\$15,466	\$10,204
ZIP:							
011	Beloit Health System	Beloit	Н	245	\$27,361	\$23,157	\$11,020
048	Mercy Health Hospital and Trauma Center - Janesville	Janesville	Н	123	\$26,566	\$25,943	\$4,835
091	SSM Health Monroe Hospital	Monroe	Н	65	\$20,946	\$18,116	\$5,918
ZIP:	537**						
063	SSM Health St Mary's Hospital	Madison	Н	524	\$20,752	\$18,761	\$4,334
061	UnityPoint Health - Meriter	Madison	Н	48	\$34,822	\$24,066	\$20,939
064	UW Hospital and Clinics Authority	Madison	Н	108	\$23,115	\$19,976	\$7,300
ZIP:	542**						
178	Holy Family Memorial Inc	Manitowoc	Н	65	\$26,521	\$20,057	\$11,216
ZIP:	543**						
197	Aurora BayCare Medical Center in Green Bay	Green Bay	Н	57	\$18,539	\$15,977	\$4,538
039	Bellin Hospital	Green Bay	Н	266	\$12,949	\$12,298	\$1,590
041	St Mary's Hospital Medical Center	Green Bay	Н	131	\$15,558	\$14,446	\$3,219
042	St Vincent Hospital	Green Bay	Н	333	\$14,129	\$12,579	\$5,282

January - December 2021

Note: Utilization and charge data are per surgical episode. They may include procedures other than the principal procedure.

BY FACILITY WITHIN 3 DIGIT ZIP CODE (Excludes Facilities with fewer than 3 cases)				Number of Cases	Average Charge	Median Charge	Standard Deviation
ZIP:	544**						
069	Marshfield Medical Center	Marshfield	н	160	\$14,852	\$12,927	\$5,586
131	Aspirus Stevens Point Hospital	Stevens Point	Н	25	\$18,034	\$15,828	\$7,164
145	Aspirus Wausau Hospital	Wausau	Н	454	\$18,603	\$17,426	\$3,060
308	Marshfield Medical Center-Weston	Weston	Н	252	\$15,226	\$14,881	\$5,117
ZIP:	546**						
056	Gundersen Lutheran Medical Center	La Crosse	Н	139	\$18,191	\$16,971	\$3,552
057	Mayo Clinic Health System - La Crosse	La Crosse	Н	71	\$12,245	\$11,127	\$2,096
ZIP:	547**						
322	Marshfield Medical Center - Eau Claire	Eau Claire	н	203	\$14,441	\$12,855	\$5,405
029	Mayo Clinic Health System - Eau Claire	Eau Claire	Н	155	\$16,471	\$15,373	\$1,973
030	Sacred Heart Hospital	Eau Claire	Н	149	\$16,771	\$15,211	\$4,336
ZIP:	549**						
004	Ascension NE Wisconsin - St. Elizabeth Campus	Appleton	Н	299	\$18,786	\$15,503	\$5,564
003	ThedaCare Regional Medical Center - Appleton, Inc.	Appleton	Н	371	\$12,700	\$10,885	\$3,353
034	SSM Health St Agnes Hospital	Fond du Lac	Н	285	\$27,922	\$22,415	\$15,835
092	ThedaCare Regional Medical Center - Neenah	Neenah	н	34	\$12,323	\$10,941	\$3,307
103	Ascension NE Wisconsin - Mercy Campus	Oshkosh	Н	112	\$17,602	\$15,744	\$3,637
303	Aurora Medical Center in Oshkosh	Oshkosh	Н	48	\$19,903	\$18,880	\$2,214